

IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

JOHN MIDDLETON,)	
)	
Appellant,)	
)	
vs.)	No. 84005
)	
)	
STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ADAIR COUNTY, MISSOURI
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
THE HONORABLE RUSSELL E. STEELE, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

WILLIAM J. SWIFT, MOBar #37769
Attorney for Appellant
3402 Buttonwood
Columbia, Missouri 65201-3722
(573) 882-9855

INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
INDEX.....	1
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	2-3
JURISDICTION AND STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
POINTS RELIED ON AND ARGUMENTS	5-38
I. THOMAS' UNDISCLOSED DEAL.....	5-6,13-19
II. JUROR HOLT COULD NOT FAIRLY SERVE.....	7,20-25
III. FAMILY AND EMPLOYER MITIGATION.....	8,26-29
V. MR. MIDDLETON LACKED THE REQUIRED MENTAL STATE FOR FIRST DEGREE MURDER.....	9-10,30-34
VIII. APPELLATE COUNSEL'S INEFFECTIVENESS.....	11-12,35-38
CONCLUSION.....	39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> ,373U.S.83(1963).....	6,16,17
<u>Clay v. Bowersox</u> ,No.98-8006-CV-W-1(W.D. Mo. May 16, 2002 Document No. 63).....	6,16
<u>Clayton v. State</u> ,63S.W.3d201(Mo.banc2002)	33,34
<u>Commonwealth v. Strong</u> ,761A.2d1167(Pa.2000)	14,16
<u>Giglio v. U.S.</u> ,405U.S.150(1972)	6,16
<u>Hayes v. State</u> ,711S.W.2d 876(Mo.banc1986).....	17
<u>Jermyn v. Horn</u> ,1998W.L.754567, <u>aff'd.</u> , <u>Jermyn v. Horn</u> ,266F.3d257 (3rdCir.2001).....	8,27,28
<u>Kenley v. Armontrout</u> ,937F.2d1298(8thCir.1991).....	8,28
<u>Middleton v. State</u> ,No. SC 83909 slip op. (Mo. banc June 11, 2002)	15
<u>Presley v. State</u> ,750S.W.2d602(Mo.App.,S.D.1988).....	7,24,25
<u>Roe v. Delo</u> ,160F.3d416(8thCir.1998)	11,37
<u>State v. Clark</u> ,981S.W.2d143(Mo.banc1998).....	7,25
<u>State v. Harris</u> ,870S.W.2d798(Mo.banc1994)	9,33,34
<u>State v. Middleton</u> ,995S.W.2d443(Mo.banc1999).....	18
<u>State v. Nicklasson</u> ,967S.W.2d596(Mo.banc1998).....	31
<u>State v. Rhodes</u> ,988S.W.2d521(Mo.banc1999).....	31
<u>State v. Roberts</u> ,948S.W.2d577(Mo.banc1997)	9,31,32

<u>State v. Williams</u> ,812S.W.2d518(Mo.App.,E.D.1991).....	9,32
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> ,466U.S.668(1984)	25
<u>Terry Williams v. Taylor</u> ,529U.S.362(2000).....	8,27

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const., Amend. VI	5,6,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,20,26,30,35,36
U.S. Const., Amend. VIII	5,6,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,20,26,30,35,36
U.S. Const., Amend. XIV	5,6,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,20,26,30,35,36

STATUTES

§ 552.010.....	10,30,31,32
§ 562.076.....	10,31,32
